FRANK BAIN Professional Geologist 2425 Chof Trail, Flagstaff, AZ 86005

May 1, 2024

Canadian Securities Exchange
British Columbia Securities Commission
Alberta Securities Commission
Ontario Securities Commission

Re: Glenstar Ventures Inc. (the "Company")
Prospectus dated May 1, 2024 (the "Prospectus")

I, **Frank Bain**, the author of the technical titled report titled "Green Monster Project National Instrument 43-101 Technical Report" (the "Technical Report") consent to the inclusion of any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in the written disclosure in the Prospectus of the Company being filed and consent to the filing of the Technical Report with the securities regulatory authorities referred to above. I also consent to being named in the Prospectus.

I also certify that I have read the Prospectus and do not have any reason to believe that there are any misrepresentations in the information contained in it that are: (i) derived from the Technical Report; or (ii) within my knowledge as a result of the services provided by me to the Company in connection with the Technical Report.

Frank Bain, Professional Geologist	_
"Frank Bain" (signed)	
Yours Truly,	